WACKER CHEMIE AG

ISIN: DE00OOWCH8881 WKN: WCH888

Company 2024/10/18 17:35:15
Price
WACKER | 8476
EUR
- 0
Difference 0.31%(0.26)

Contact Details

WACKER CHEMIE AG Tel: +49-89-6279-0

-- Fax: +49-89-6279-1770
Hanns-Seidel-Platz4  Web: http://www.wacker.com
81737 Miinchen E-mail: info@wacker.com

Company Profile

Asset Class: Stock
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Wacker Chemie AG engages in the manufacture and distribution of chemical products. It operates through the following segments:
Silicones, Polymers, Biosolutions, Polysilicons, and Other. The Silicones segment includes silicones and silicone rubber for consumer
goods, chemicals, energy and electronics applications, and construction products. The Polymers segment produces dispersions and
dispersible polymer powders. The Biosolutions segment fabricates fine chemicals, such as proteins, cyclodextirins, cysteine, and
acetate solid resins. The Polysilicon segment consists of hyperpure polysilicon, chlorosilanes, and pyrogenic silicas for the
semiconductor and electronics industries. The Others segments comprises of other activities. The company was founded on October

13, 1914 and is headquartered in Munich, Germany.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

2023
Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

3,901,700,000

5,104,800,000

1,013,800,000

9,006,500,000

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: WACKER CHEMIE AG

Assets Liabilities and equity

2022
Assets Liabilities and equity
4,660,000,000
260,800,000 260,800,000
4,853,100,000
4,579,900,000 5,030,700,000

894,800,000

1,053,000,000 981,500,000

1,763,000,000 1,927,300,000
2,663,600,000 2,555,100,000

344,100,000
9,006,500,000

340,700,000

9,513,100,000 9,513,100,000

2023
IFRS
16,378
52.66%
89.89%

2023

17.68%

2021
Assets Liabilities and equity
3,848,000,000
260,800,000
4,334,600,000
3,100,400,000
926,600,000

2,061,100,000

1,711,900,000

3,370,300,000

187,200,000

8,182,600,000 8,182,600,000

2022 2021

IFRS IFRS
15,725 14,406
54.64% 38.89%
83.03% 157.13%
2022 2021
23.64% 25.78%
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WACKER CHEMIE AG
ISIN: DEOOOWCH8881  WKN: WCH888

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Asset Class: Stock

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors

Peter-Alexander Wacker
Andreas H. Biagosch
Anna Weber

Gregor Biebl
Susanne Weiss
Ann-Sophie Wacker
Barbara Kraller
Benedikt Postberg
Harald Sikorski

Ingrid Heind!

Manfred Képpl
Markus Hautmann
Matthias Biebl
Patrick Cramer
Reinhard Spateneder
Stefan Entholzner

Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Members of Management Board

Christian Hartel
Christian Kirsten
Tobias Ohler
Angela Worl

2023
6,402,200,000
313,600,000
421,600,000
337,700,000
936,300,000
-83,900,000
184,100,000
59,700,000
49,300,000
390,902

2022
8,209,300,000
1,251,000,000
1,435,600,000
1,415,300,000
1,125,500,000

-20,300,000
178,400,000
334,600,000
200,900,000

522,054

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
6,207,500,000
806,900,000
1,048,200,000
1,031,200,000
1,064,400,000
-17,000,000
164,200,000
265,800,000
62,400,000
430,897
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