WACKER CHEMIE AG

ISIN: DE000WCH8881 WKN: WCH888 Asset Class: Stock

Company

WACKER

2024/10/18 17:35:15

Price 84.76EUR

Difference 2

••• 0.31%(0.26)



Contact Details

WACKER CHEMIE AG Tel: +49-89-6279-0
- - Fax: +49-89-6279-1770
Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4 Web: http://www.wacker.com

81737 München E-mail: info@wacker.com

Company Profile

Wacker Chemie AG engages in the manufacture and distribution of chemical products. It operates through the following segments: Silicones, Polymers, Biosolutions, Polysilicons, and Other. The Silicones segment includes silicones and silicone rubber for consumer goods, chemicals, energy and electronics applications, and construction products. The Polymers segment produces dispersions and dispersible polymer powders. The Biosolutions segment fabricates fine chemicals, such as proteins, cyclodextirins, cysteine, and acetate solid resins. The Polysilicon segment consists of hyperpure polysilicon, chlorosilanes, and pyrogenic silicas for the semiconductor and electronics industries. The Others segments comprises of other activities. The company was founded on October 13, 1914 and is headquartered in Munich, Germany.

Financial	figures	Fiscal	vear: from	01 01	to 31 12
FIIIalicial	Huules.	FISCAL	veal, iloii	1 01.01	. 10 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	3,901,700,000		4,660,000,000		3,848,000,000	
Common stock capital		260,800,000		260,800,000		260,800,000
Fixed assets	5,104,800,000		4,853,100,000		4,334,600,000	
Equity capital of a company		4,579,900,000		5,030,700,000		3,100,400,000
Cash and cash equivalents	1,013,800,000		894,800,000		926,600,000	
Accrued liabilities		1,053,000,000		981,500,000		2,061,100,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		1,763,000,000		1,927,300,000		1,711,900,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		2,663,600,000		2,555,100,000		3,370,300,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		344,100,000		340,700,000		187,200,000
Total assets	9,006,500,000	9,006,500,000	9,513,100,000	9,513,100,000	8,182,600,000	8,182,600,000

Balance notes			
	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	16,378	15,725	14,406
Equity ratio	52.66%	54.64%	38.89%
Debt-equity ratio	89.89%	83.03%	157.13%

Others			
	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	17.68%	23.64%	25.78%

WACKER CHEMIE AG

ISIN: DE000WCH8881 WKN: WCH888 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	6,402,200,000	8,209,300,000	6,207,500,000
Net income	313,600,000	1,251,000,000	806,900,000
EBIT	421,600,000	1,435,600,000	1,048,200,000
Operating income before taxes	337,700,000	1,415,300,000	1,031,200,000
Cash Flow	936,300,000	1,125,500,000	1,064,400,000
Net interest income	-83,900,000	-20,300,000	-17,000,000
Research and development expenses	184,100,000	178,400,000	164,200,000
Income taxes	59,700,000	334,600,000	265,800,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	49,300,000	200,900,000	62,400,000
Revenues per employee	390,902	522,054	430,897

Board of Directors	
Peter-Alexander Wacker	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Andreas H. Biagosch	Member of Supervisory Board
Anna Weber	Member of Supervisory Board
Gregor Biebl	Member of Supervisory Board
Susanne Weiss	Member of Supervisory Board
Ann-Sophie Wacker	Member of Supervisory Board
Barbara Kraller	Member of Supervisory Board
Benedikt Postberg	Member of Supervisory Board
Harald Sikorski	Member of Supervisory Board
Ingrid Heindl	Member of Supervisory Board
Manfred Köppl	Member of Supervisory Board
Markus Hautmann	Member of Supervisory Board
Matthias Biebl	Member of Supervisory Board
Patrick Cramer	Member of Supervisory Board
Reinhard Spateneder	Member of Supervisory Board
Stefan Entholzner	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Christian Hartel	Chairman of Managing Board		
Christian Kirsten	Member of Executive Committee		
Tobias Ohler	Member of Executive Committee		
Angela Wörl	Member of Executive Committee		